Advances in Behavioral Ethics
4th PhD Summer School | 19 - 23 June 2017

June 19

16:45 —
17:00

17:00 -
18:00

June 20

9:00

9:30 -
10:00

10:00 -
11:00

11:00 -
11:30

11:30 -
12:30

14:00 -
16:00

16:00 —
16:30

16:30 —
17:30

18:00

Monday

Arrival & Registration
Coffee & Cake

Welcome by Stephanie Nau,
Program Director ZU Graduate School

Keynote Erich Kirchler

“Rule compliance: Fighting tax evasion through command and
control versus fairness and trust approaches”

Welcome Snack & Open Bar

Tuesday

Registration
Carmen Tanner: Introduction & Program

Carmen Tanner: “Individual & Situational Factors: Is good
character good enough?”

Coffee Break

Carmen Tanner: “Moral Perception: What makes people
morally blind?”

Lunch

Poster Session (2 h)

Coffee Break

Keynote Josef Wieland
“Business Ethics and Challenges for Behavioral Ethics”

Barbecue @ Lake Constance

zeppelin university

graduate school

Location

Zeppelin University
Campus Seemooser Horn
Room: LZ 06 (first floor)

Cafeteria Seele

LZ 06

Cafeteria Seele

LZ 06

LZ 06

Seemooser Horn Lakeside
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June 21

09:00 -
10.00

10:00 -
10:30

10:30 -
12:30

14:00 -
16:00

16:00 —
16:30

17:00

June 22

09:00 -
10.00

10:00 -
10:30

10:15

10:30 -
12:30

14:00 -
16:00

16:15

Wednesday

Anja Achtziger “Moral Decision Making: Dual processes in
moral decision making”

Coffee Break

Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger
Group Session 1 (Groups A1 & A2)
Feedback to projects of Group A1)

Lunch

Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger
Group Session 2 (Groups A1 & A2)
Feedback to projects of Group A2)

Coffee Break

Get-together by the lake
open bar & pizza

Thursday

Anja Achtziger
“Moral Motivation: Self-regulation of egoistic impulses”

Coffee Break

Foto of the Group

Carmen Tanner
“How to foster moral competences? Playing a Serious Game”

Lunch

Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger:

Group Session 3 (Groups B1 & B2)
Feedback to projects of Group B1)

Recreation Time

(non-obligatory program with Stephanie Nau)
Walk to Downtown FN

Visit to Schlosskirche

Dinner at WYC

LZ 06

LZ 06

Cafeteria Seele

LZ 06

Cafeteria

LZ 06

Cafeteria

Check-In SMH

LZ 06

LZ 03

LZ 06

Friedrichshafen

zu.de
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June 23

9:15 -
11:15

11:15 -
11:30

11:30 -
12:30

13:30 -
15:00

15:00

Friday

Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger:
Group Session 4 (Groups B1 & B2)
Feedback to projects of Group B2

Coffee Break

Keynote Alexander Wagner:
“Honesty and financial markets: Laboratory and field evidence”

Lunch

Meet & Ask the Expert
Open discussion on contents, research projects, individual
academic career....

Stephanie Nau
Certificates & Farewell

LZ 06

LZ 06

LZ 03

LZ 06

LZ 06

zu.de
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