agenda **Advances in Behavioral Ethics** 4th PhD Summer School | 19 – 23 June 2017 June 19 Location Monday **Zeppelin University** Arrival & Registration Campus Seemooser Horn Coffee & Cake Room: LZ 06 (first floor) 16:45 -Welcome by Stephanie Nau, 17:00 Program Director ZU Graduate School 17:00 -**Keynote Erich Kirchler** 18:00 "Rule compliance: Fighting tax evasion through command and control versus fairness and trust approaches" Welcome Snack & Open Bar Cafeteria Seele June 20 Tuesday 9:00 Registration LZ 06 9:30 -Carmen Tanner: Introduction & Program 10:00 10:00 -Carmen Tanner: "Individual & Situational Factors: Is good character good enough?" 11:00

11:00 – Coffee Break 11:30

11:30 –	Carmen Tanner: "Moral Perception: What makes people
12:30	morally blind?"

Lunch

14:00 – 16:00	Poster Session (2 h)	LZ 06
16:00 – 16:30	Coffee Break	
16:30 – 17:30	Keynote Josef Wieland "Business Ethics and Challenges for Behavioral Ethics"	LZ 06
18:00	Barbecue @ Lake Constance	Seemooser Horn Lakeside

graduate school

zeppelin university

Cafeteria Seele

June 21 Wednesday

09:00 – 10.00	Anja Achtziger "Moral Decision Making: Dual processes in moral decision making"	LZ 06
10:00 – 10:30	Coffee Break	
10:30 – 12:30	Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger Group Session 1 (Groups A1 & A2) Feedback to projects of Group A1)	LZ 06
	Lunch	Cafeteria See e
14:00 – 16:00	Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger Group Session 2 (Groups A1 & A2) Feedback to projects of Group A2)	LZ 06
16:00 – 16:30	Coffee Break	
17:00	Get-together by the lake open bar & pizza	Cafeteria
June 22	Thursday	
09:00 – 10.00	Anja Achtziger "Moral Motivation: Self-regulation of egoistic impulses"	LZ 06
10:00 – 10:30	Coffee Break	Cafeteria
10:15	Foto of the Group	Check-In SMH
10:30 – 12:30	Carmen Tanner "How to foster moral competences? Playing a Serious Game"	LZ 06
	Lunch	LZ 03
14:00 – 16:00	Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger: Group Session 3 (Groups B1 & B2) Feedback to projects of Group B1)	LZ 06
16:15	Recreation Time (non-obligatory program with Stephanie Nau) Walk to Downtown FN Visit to Schlosskirche Dinner at WYC	Friedrichshafen

9:15 – 11:15	Carmen Tanner & Anja Achtziger : Group Session 4 (Groups B1 & B2) Feedback to projects of Group B2	LZ 06
11:15 – 11:30	Coffee Break	
11:30 – 12:30	Keynote Alexander Wagner : "Honesty and financial markets: Laboratory and field evidence"	LZ 06
	Lunch	LZ 03
13:30 – 15:00	Meet & Ask the Expert Open discussion on contents, research projects, individual academic career	LZ 06
15:00	Stephanie Nau Certificates & Farewell	LZ 06